
INVITAT ION

PROGRAMME

UN-WED2024

Meeting ID: 858 8050 2230
Passcode: 783413

Engr. M. Farooq Arbi
Secretary, IEP Karachi Centre
Tel: 32780233, 32781492
WhatsApp: 0311-2277721
Email: iepkc1948@gmail.com,  main@iepkarachi.org.pk

ZOOM LINK

Recitation from Holy Quran

National Anthem 

Introduction by
Engr. Ayaz Mirza, Vice-President (Mechanical & Allied), IEP & Convener UN-WED 2024

Welcome Address by
Engr. Sohail Bashir, Chairman, IEP, Karachi Centre

Presentation
Engr. Prof. Dr. Atif Mustafa, Chairman Department  Environmental Engineering, NEDUET

Presentation
Ms. Afia Salam, Environmental  Journalist 

Presentation
Mr. M.  Imran Sabir, Director (Natural Resource), Sindh Environmental Protection Agency (SEPA),

Panel Discussion:-
•  Prof. Dr. Noman Ahmed - Dean Faculty of Architecture and Sciences, NEDUET, Karachi
•  Ms. Afia Salam
•  Prof. Dr. Atif Mustafa
•  Mr. Muhammad Imran Sabir
•  Ms. Zeevar Scheik, Lead  L&D at Samba Bank
•  Engr. Tufail Ali Zubedi, Environmental Consultant 
•  Engr. Beena Riaz, Deputy General Manager, HSEQ, KE-Limited 
Moderator:
•  Engr. Syed Nadeem Arif, Managing Director, EMC Pakistan Pvt. Limited

Question & Answer 

Recommendations by
Engr. Syed Nadeem Arif

Address by
Engr. Farhat Adil, President, Institution of Engineers Pakistan 

Address by Guest of Honor
Engr. Dr. Sarosh Hashmat Lodi, Vice-Chancellor, NEDUET, Karachi

Address by Chief Guest
Mr. Dost Muhammad Rahimoon
Minister for Environment, Climate Change and Coastal Development
Government of Sindh

Presentation of Mementos 

Vote of Thanks by
Engr. Farooq Arbi, Secretary, IEP, Karachi Centre

Asr Prayer followed by Refreshments 

4:00 pm

4:05 pm

4:10 pm

4:15 pm

4:20-4:30 pm

4:30- 4:40 pm

4:40-4:50 pm

4:50 -5:30 pm

5:30 -5:50 pm

5:50 pm

5:55 pm

6:00 pm

6:05 pm

6:10 pm

6:15 pm

6:20 pm

The program will be in 
hybrid mode (Physically  & Zoom)

The Chairman and Members of the Local Council  of

The Institution of Engineers Pakistan, Karachi Centre

& Faculty Members of the Department of Environmental Engineering, NEDUET, Karachi

request the pleasure of your company at

UN - WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY

PROGRAM DETAILS 

Day: Wednesday    Date: 5th June, 2024     Time: 4:00 pm
Venue: The Institution of Engineer Pakistan, Karachi Centre

Shahrah-e-Faisal, Opp. Hotel Regent Plaza, Karachi 

Which  is being held globally every year on 5th June, Since 1973

by United Nations Environment Programme

The Theme for this year is 

 Land Restoration, Desertification and Drought Resilience

https://www.un.org/en/observances/environment-day

OUR LAND
OUR FUTURE

Collaborator: Sindh Environmental Protection Agency (SEPA)


	Page 1

