United Nations Environment Programme











The Chairman and Members of the Local Council of The Institution of Engineers Pakistan, Karachi Centre

& Faculty Members of the Department of Environmental Engineering, NEDUET, Karachi request the pleasure of your company at

WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY

https://www.un.org/en/observances/environment-day

Which is being held globally every year on 5th June, Since 1973 by United Nations Environment Programme

The Theme for this year is

Land Restoration, Desertification and Drought Resilience

PROGRAM DETAILS

Day: Wednesday Date: 5th June, 2024 Time: 4:00 pm Venue: The Institution of Engineer Pakistan, Karachi Centre Shahrah-e-Faisal, Opp. Hotel Regent Plaza, Karachi

Collaborator: Sindh Environmental Protection Agency (SEPA)

Engr. M. Faroog Arbi Secretary, IEP Karachi Centre Tel: 32780233, 32781492 WhatsApp: 0311-2277721

The program will be in hybrid mode (Physically & Zoom)

Meeting ID: 858 8050 2230 Email: iepkc1948@gmail.com, main@iepkarachi.org.pk

Passcode: 783413



ROGRAMME

4:00 pm	Recitation from Holy Quran
4:05 pm	National Anthem
4:10 pm	Introduction by Engr. Ayaz Mirza, Vice-President (Mechanical & Allied), IEP & Convener UN-WED 2024
4:15 pm	Welcome Address by Engr. Sohail Bashir, Chairman, IEP, Karachi Centre
4:20-4:30 pm	Presentation Engr. Prof. Dr. Atif Mustafa, Chairman Department Environmental Engineering, NEDUET
4:30- 4:40 pm	Presentation Ms. Afia Salam, Environmental Journalist
4:40-4:50 pm	Presentation Mr. M. Imran Sabir, Director (Natural Resource), Sindh Environmental Protection Agency (SEPA),
4:50 -5:30 pm	Panel Discussion: Prof. Dr. Noman Ahmed - Dean Faculty of Architecture and Sciences, NEDUET, Karachi Ms. Afia Salam Prof. Dr. Atif Mustafa Mr. Muhammad Imran Sabir Ms. Zeevar Scheik, Lead L&D at Samba Bank Engr. Tufail Ali Zubedi, Environmental Consultant Engr. Beena Riaz, Deputy General Manager, HSEQ, KE-Limited Moderator: Engr. Syed Nadeem Arif, Managing Director, EMC Pakistan Pvt. Limited
5:30 -5:50 pm	Question & Answer
5:50 pm	Recommendations by Engr. Syed Nadeem Arif
5:55 pm	Address by Engr. Farhat Adil, President, Institution of Engineers Pakistan
6:00 pm	Address by Guest of Honor Engr. Dr. Sarosh Hashmat Lodi, Vice-Chancellor, NEDUET, Karachi
6:05 pm	Address by Chief Guest Mr. Dost Muhammad Rahimoon Minister for Environment, Climate Change and Coastal Development Government of Sindh
6:10 pm	Presentation of Mementos
6:15 pm	Vote of Thanks by Engr. Farooq Arbi, Secretary, IEP, Karachi Centre
6:20 pm	Asr Prayer followed by Refreshments